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AWA9490ZXG Compressor Data Sheet

Drawing Information
Housing Diagram
General Information
Compressor Model

Bill Of Material
Application

Evaporating Range
Rating Conditions

Rating Point

Refrigerant

Frequency

Electrical Information
Voltage ( 60 Hz )
Voltage ( 50 Hz )

Rating Voltage

LRA

Start Capacitor Mfd/Volt
Power

Maximum Continuous Current
Component Information
Relay Box

Capacitor Cabinet Assembly
Production Run Capacitor
Primary Relay

Secondary Relay

Vendor Over Load
Terminal Cover

Bale Strap

PRV

Grommet

Sleeve

DCAW125

AWA9490ZXG
AWG616TT-125-A4
COMMERCIAL
-10F to +45F

ARI

+20F

R-404A

60

460-60-3
380-420-50-3
460-60-3

25

N/R

1630

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
70794
70661
NONE
70749
70970 OR 71066

Wiring Diagram

Oil Charge (cc)

Oil Type

Heat Pump (Evap range)
Displacement

BTUH

Horse Power

Discharge Line Size

Suction Line Size

Voltage Range ( 60 Hz )
Voltage Range ( 50 Hz )
RLA

Motor Type

Run Capacitor Mfd/Volt
Phase

Energy Efficiency Rating

Integral Relay Box

Start Capacitor

Crankcase Heater

Primary Vendor Number
Secondary Vendor Number
Fan Over Load

Cover Gasket

Over Load Spring

LP Kit

Roto Lock Gasket

Roto Lock Valve

DEAWO02

1141
POE
N/A
2.291
9300
1
0.375
0.625

414 - 506
342 - 464
2.4

3PH

N/R

3

5.7

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
30646
NONE
N/A
NONE
NONE
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AWA9490ZXG Compressor Data Sheet

General Information

Model
Voltage
Sub Cooling
Forced Air
Run Cap

Return Gas

Performance Information

Evap
Temp 20
BTUH 8321
WATTS 1263
0
AMPS 2
LB/HR 157.9
BTUH 9830
WATTS 1339
5
AMPS 2.08
LB/HR 184.6
BTUH 11412
WATTS 1425
10
AMPS 2.16
LB/HR 214.6
BTUH 13097
WATTS 1513
15
AMPS 2.25
LB/HR 248
BTUH 14917
WATTS 1595
20
AMPS 2.33
LB/HR 284.8
BTUH 16902
25 WATTS 1662
AMPS 2.4
LB/HR 324.8
BTUH 19081
WATTS 1708
30
AMPS 2.46

LB/HR 368.1

AWA9490ZXG

460/60/3
N/A

YES

N/A

40

95
7751
1250
1.99
151
9173
1330
2.07
177.2
10665
1421
2.16
206.8
12255
1514
2.25
239.7
13976
1602
2.34
276
15857
1677
2.42

315.6
17928
1732
2.49
358.4

Refrigerant
Test Voltage
Ambient
Motor Type
Date

Liquid Temp

Condensing Temperature

100
7182
12737
1.97
144.1
8518
1320
2.06
169.8
9919
1415
2.16
199
11415
1514
2.26
231.4
13037
1609
2.36
267.2
14814
1692
2.44

306.3
16779
1755
2.52
348.7

110 120
6043 4906
1211 1184
1.94 1.91
130.3 116.3
7208 5902
1301 1280
2.04 2.02
155.1 140.2
8430 6946
1404 1391
2.15 2.14
183.2 167.4
9738 8069
1513 1510
2.26 2.27
214.8 198
11164 9300
1621 1630
2.38 2.4
249.6 231.9
12737 10670
1718 1742
2.49 2.52
287.8 269.2
14488 12210
1798 1838
2.58 2.64
329.2 309.7

R-404A

460

95

3PH

1/21/2000

N/A

130 140

3769 2635
1156 1127
1.88 1.84

102.3 88.2

4599 3299
1257 1233
2 1.97

125.2 110.1
5467 3994
1376 1359
2.13 2.12

151.5 135.5
6406 4750
1505 1498
2.27 2.27

181.2 164.3
7445 5598
1637 1641
2.42 2.44

214.2 196.3
8614 6568
1762 1780
2.56 2.59

250.5 231.7
9944 7691
1875 1908
2.69 2.74

290.1 270.4
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AWA9490ZXG Compressor Data Sheet

General Information

Model AWA9490ZXG Refrigerant R-404A
Voltage 460/60/3 Test Voltage 460

Sub Cooling N/A Ambient 95

Forced Air YES Motor Type 3PH

Run Cap N/A Date 1/21/2000
Return Gas 65 Liquid Temp N/A

Performance Information

Evap Condensing Temperature
Temp 920 95 100 110 120 130 140
BTUH 16395 15395 14392 12400 10427 8480 6567
WATTS 1594 1600 1605 1615 1624 1633 1641
20 AMPS 2.33 2.34 2.35 2.37 2.4 2.42 2.44
LB/HR 284.3 274.5 264.7 245.4 226.5 208.2 190.6
BTUH 18492 17397 16300 14102 11905 9717 7545
WATTS 1661 1673 1685 1709 1733 1756 1780
25 AMPS 2.38 2.4 2.42 2.45 2.49 2.53 2.56
LB/HR 319 309.3 299.6 279.9 260.3 240.8 221.6
BTUH 20677 19505 18325 15951 13560 11160 8760
WATTS 1717 1736 1754 1792 1829 1867 1905
30 AMPS 2.42 2.45 2.48 2.53 2.58 2.63 2.69
LB/HR 357 347.8 338.5 319.3 299.7 279.7 259.7
BTUH 22902 21667 20421 17899 15344 12763 10163
WATTS 1765 1789 1814 1865 1915 1967 2018
35 AMPS 2.47 2.5 2.54 2.61 2.67 2.74 2.81
LB/HR 397.2 388.9 380.3 362.4 343.5 323.9 303.7
BTUH 25121 23838 22539 19900 17210 14477 11708
WATTS 1804 1835 1866 1928 1992 2056 2121
40 AMPS 2.5 2.54 2.59 2.68 2.76 2.84 2.93
LB/HR 438.3 431.3 423.8 407.8 390.5 372 352.4
BTUH 27286 25970 24634 21908 19113 16257 13349
45 WATTS 1837 1873 1910 1984 2059 2136 2213
AMPS 2.52 2.58 2.63 2.74 2.84 2.94 3.04
LB/HR 479.2 473.8 467.8 454.6 439.5 422.8 404.7
BTUH 29351 28017 26659 23874 21004 18056 15037
WATTS 1864 1906 1947 2032 2119 2207 2297
=0 AMPS 2.54 2.6 2.67 2.79 2.92 3.04 3.15

LB/HR 518.5 515.1 511.1 501.3 489.3 475.2 459.2
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AWA9490ZXG Compressor Data Sheet

General Information

Model
Voltage
Sub Cooling
Forced Air
Run Cap

Return Gas

Performance Information

Evap
Temp 920
BTUH 7042
o WATTS 1023
AMPS 1.98
LB/HR 129
BTUH 8561
WATTS 1094
5
AMPS 2.05
LB/HR 159
BTUH 10074
WATTS 1167
10
AMPS 2.13
LB/HR 189.4
BTUH 11615
WATTS 1236
15
AMPS 2.22
LB/HR 220.8
BTUH 13221
WATTS 1297
20
AMPS 2.3
LB/HR 253.7
BTUH 14924
25 WATTS 1348
AMPS 2.38
LB/HR 288.4
BTUH 16760
WATTS 1384
30
AMPS 2.46

LB/HR 325.5

AWA9490ZXG
380/420/50/3
N/A

YES

N/A

40

Refrigerant
Test Voltage
Ambient
Motor Type
Date

Liquid Temp

Condensing Temperature

95
6552
1010
1.96
123.7
7982
1086
2.04
152.7
9402
1163
2.13
182.2
10845
1237
2.22
212.6
12347
1304
2.31
244.3
13942
1361
2.4

277.8
15665
1404
2.48
313.6

100
6062
997
1.94
118.4
7404
1077
2.03
146.5
8731
1158
2.12
175
10076
1238
2.22
204.3
11475
1311
2.32
234.9
12962
1374
2.41

267.2
14573
1424
2.5
301.7

110 120
5082 4101
971 943
1.91 1.88
107.6 96.7
6250 5097
1059 1039
2.01 1.98
133.9 121.2
7392 6057
1149 1139
2.11 2.1
160.5 145.9
8543 7016
1239 1238
2.22 2.22
187.7 171.1
9738 8009
1323 1334
2.33 2.35
216.1 197.2
11011 9071
1399 1421
2.44 2.47
246 224.9
12398 10235
1461 1497
2.55 2.59
278.1 254.4

R-404A

380

95

3PH

1/17/2000

N/A

130 140
3121 2141
916 887
1.84 1.81
85.6 74.3
3947 2799
1019 998
1.96 1.94
108.4 95.4
4727 3401
1127 1115
2.09 2.08
131.2 116.4
5496 3983
1237 1233
2.22 2.22
154.4 137.6
6290 4579
1343 1350
2.36 2.37
178.4 159.5
7141 5223
1442 1461
2.5 2.53
203.8 182.6
8086 5951
1530 1562
2.63 2.68
230.9 207.3
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AWA9490ZXG Compressor Data Sheet

General Information

Model AWA9490ZXG Refrigerant R-404A
Voltage 380/420/50/3 Test Voltage 380

Sub Cooling N/A Ambient 95

Forced Air YES Motor Type 3PH

Run Cap N/A Date 1/17/2000
Return Gas 65 Liquid Temp N/A

Performance Information

Condensing Temperature

Evap
Temp 90 95 100 110 120 130 140
BTUH 13404 12639 11871 10317 8730 7101 5417
WATTS 1221 1240 1259 1296 1331 1363 1391
20 AMPS 2.26 2.28 2.29 2.32 2.35 2.38 2.41
LB/HR 230.3 223.9 217.5 204.3 190.7 176.5 161.4
BTUH 15436 14571 13707 11981 10248 8495 6713
WATTS 1268 1291 1314 1360 1404 1448 1489
25 AMPS 2.32 2.34 2.36 2.41 2.46 2.5 2.54
LB/HR 265.5 258.7 251.9 238.3 224.6 210.6 196.2
BTUH 17536 16548 15568 13628 11705 9787 7864
WATTS 1316 1342 1368 1420 1473 1526 1577
30 AMPS 2.38 2.41 2.44 2.5 2.56 2.62 2.68
LB/HR 303.1 295.6 288.2 273.6 259.2 244.9 230.5
BTUH 19772 18640 17523 15326 13170 11044 8938
WATTS 1368 1395 1423 1481 1540 1600 1660
35 AMPS 2.45 2.49 2.52 2.6 2.68 2.75 2.83
LB/HR 344.2 335.6 327.3 311.1 295.5 280.2 265.2
BTUH 22214 20917 19641 17144 14713 12337 10005
WATTS 1426 1455 1484 1544 1608 1673 1740
40 AMPS 2.53 2.57 2.62 2.71 2.8 2.89 2.98
LB/HR 389.6 379.7 370.2 351.8 334.3 317.6 301.4
BTUH 24931 23448 21991 19153 16405 13735 11134
45 WATTS 1495 1523 1553 1614 1680 1748 1820
AMPS 2.62 2.67 2.72 2.82 2.93 3.03 3.13
LB/HR 440.3 428.9 417.8 396.6 376.7 357.8 339.9
BTUH 27993 26302 24644 21421 18312 15308 12395
WATTS 1578 1605 1633 1694 1759 1829 1903
>0 AMPS 2.71 2.77 2.83 2.95 3.06 3.18 3.3

LB/HR 497.3 484 471.1 446.6 423.6 402.1 381.8
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AWA9490ZXG Compressor Data Sheet

General Information

Model
Voltage
Sub Cooling
Forced Air
Run Cap

Return Gas

AWA9490ZXG
460/60/3

N/A

YES

N/A

40

Coefficient Information

Coefficient

C1
c2
C3
C4
C5
C6
Cc7
Cc8
Cc9
C10

Capacity
1.856405E+04
6.160206E+02
-1.132797E+02
2.387446+00
-3.717364E+00
-1.005936E-02
4.049813E-02
-1.696838E-02
1.844254E-03
4.629714E-05

General Information

Model
Voltage
Sub Cooling
Forced Air
Run Cap

Return Gas

AWA9490ZXG
460/60/3

N/A

YES

N/A

65

Coefficient Information

Coefficient

C1
c2
C3
C4
C5
C6
Cc7
Cc8
Cc9
C10

Capacity
2.080031E+04
6.503375E+02
-1.355507E-02
1.077110E+00
-3.157213E+00
4.023539E-02
-6.240988E-02
5.940687E-02
-1.735505E-02

1.214644E-03

Test Voltage
Ambient
Motor Type
Date

Liquid Temp

Power
1.485435E+03
-2.378206E-01

-2.610897E+00
-3.220221E-02
1.947606E-01
3.531193E-03
-1.046935E-02
4.216550E-03
-4.247799E-04
-2.260851E-05

Test Voltage
Ambient

Motor Type

Date

Liquid Temp

Power
1.613779E+03
-1.875654E+00
-4.186451E+00
-1.813972E-01
2.598288E-01
-6.137879E-04
1.298897E-03
-1.246469E-03
3.670533E-04
-2.778250E-05

Refrigerant

Refrigerant

Current
2.266948E+00
-8.348619E-03
-3.034350E-03
3.635204E-06
2.729698E-04
3.391938E-03
-8.121762E-06
3.140419E-06
-2.925399E-07
-2.476466E-08

Current
2.462161E+00
-1.506959E-02
-4.227397E-03
-9.684211E-05
3.248552E-04
1.717818E-06
-2.197944E-06
2.079329E-06
-6.036523E-07
3.944008E-08

R-404A

460

95

3PH

1/21/2000

N/A

Mass Flow
2.805144E+02
6.717322E+00
-1.363962E+00
6.845047E-02
-1.952736E-02

1.851557E-04
-4.543079E-05

1.684698E-06

3.590334E-06
-1.833072E-06

R-404A

460

95

3PH

1/21/2000

N/A

Mass Flow
3.758358E+02
2.919809E+00
-2.266244E+00
5.054564E-02
1.797167E-02

1.189463E-03
-1.602610E-03

1.515289E-03
-4.398181E-04

2.922848E-05
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AWA9490ZXG Compressor Data Sheet

General Information

Model
Voltage
Sub Cooling
Forced Air
Run Cap

Return Gas

R-404A

380

95

3PH

1/17/2000

N/A

Coefficient Information

Coefficient
C1
c2
C3
c4
C5
Ccé6
c7
Cc8
c9

C10

AWA9490ZXG Refrigerant

380/420/50/3 Test Voltage

N/A Ambient

YES Motor Type

N/A Date

40 Liquid Temp
Capacity Power

1.583293E+04
6.349651E+02

-9.719323E+01

9.756513E-01

-3.844362E+00

-7.105124E-03
4.624489E-02
-1.983929E-02
2.177546E-03
1.971189E-05

1.245602E+03

-1.786157E+00
-2.564496E+00

-9.484443E-02
1.935391E-01
2.693664E-03

-5.177979E-03
2.057506E-03

-2.009933E-04

-1.920233E-05

Current
2.273400E+00
-6.308495E-03
-3.355731E-03
3.184131E-05
2.445479E-04
5.983669E-07
-4.459060E-06
1.855440E-06
-1.970201E-07
-1.549133E-09

Mass Flow
2.221581E+02
9.448882E+00
-1.035834E+00
2.700986E-02
-4.188544E-02
2.928367E-04
6.066488E-04
-2.863975E-04
3.551141E-05
-3.134394E-06

General Information

Model

Voltage

Sub Cooling

Forced Air

Run Cap

Return Gas

Coefficient Information

Coefficient

Capacity

AWA9490ZXG
380/420/50/3
N/A
YES
N/A

65

Refrigerant
Test Voltage
Ambient
Motor Type
Date

Liquid Temp

Power

Ci
c2
C3
ca
C5
(of5)
C7
c8
Cco
C10

1.158994E+04
7.458923E+02

-5.946899E+01

2.063381E+00

-4.740981E+00

-4.157888E-02
9.253708E-02

-8.514681E-02
2.446719E-02

-1.845548E-03

9.157106E+02

-3.056840E+00

1.573862E+00
5.611563E-02
1.123541E-01
-9.610687E-04
4.185153E-03
-3.940336E-03
1.160787E-03
-9.827887E-05

Current
2.316618E+00
-2.172868E-02
-2.197752E-03

1.679717E-04
2.796102E-04
1.797783E-06
1.007526E-06
-1.134412E-06
3.917748E-07
-5.527992E-08

R-404A

380

95

3PH

1/17/2000

N/A

Mass Flow
1.861947E+02
6.851833E+00
-7.528411E-01
5.962365E-02
-2.697109E-02
-5.248002E-04
1.271548E-03
-1.176411E-03
3.400614E-04
-2.626014E-05



CONNECT TO
LINE SIDE OF
CONTACTOR,

¥ 6 5 4 3 > 1
DEAW -2
CRANKCASE HEATER LEADS. THE PATH OF
THESE LEADS (FROM CRANKCASE HEATER
TO PROTECTIVE COVER] TO BE IN A
CLOCKWISE DIRECTION TO AVOID CONTACT
WITH DISCHARE TUBE.
®
COMPRESSOR
® UNIT GROUND
COMPRESSOR (SCREW 1S NOT
UNIT GROUND PROVIDED BY
(SCREW 1S NOT T.P. CO.)

BALE STRAP——“\\\\

GASKET —

PROVIDED BY
T.P. CO.)

e

PROTECTIVE COVER

TERMINAL MAY BE THIS SIZE

PROTECTIVE COVER

BALE STRAP-——////j/

WARNING - WIRING DIAGRAM MUST BE FOLLOWED
AS SHOWN. ANY MISWIRING CAN CAUSE SERIOUS
ELECTRICAL HAZARD AND POTENTIAL DAMAGE

OR RUPTURE OF COMPONENT ELECTRICAL PARTS.

o

GASKET-——\\\\\\\\\\
i

MOTOR WINDING

TERMINAL MAY BE THIS SIZE

CRANKCASE HEATER MUST
BE CONNECTED TO LINESIDE

OF CONTACTOR.

MOTOR WINDING

COMPRESSOR TERMINALS COMPRESSOR TERMINALS
CRANKCASE HEATER MUST
BE CONNECTED TO LINESIDE HEATER (3) HEATER (3)
OF CONTACTOR.
Ll —= DISC Ll — DISC
L2 = é' 12 = é
COMPRESSOR TERMINALS COMPRESSOR TERMINALS L3 L3
MOTOR WINDING MOTOR WINDING GROUNDING i;L; GROUNDING TEL;
HEATER (3) HEATER (3) CONDUCTOR = CONDUCTOR =
Ll = L1 SHEEN COMPRESSOR SHEEN COMPRESSOR
_ 4 — W 31HM, 32HM & 33HM 31HM, 32HM & 33HM
< v it = v Al UNIT GROUND INTERNAL OVERLOAD UNIT GROUND INTERNAL OVERLOAD
_ DISC — D1SC (LINE BREAK) (LINE BREAK)
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Q. A. SYMBOLS
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l

& DISCHARGE - COPPER

PART NQ.

DCAW125

207.7-208.2

72.8-73.3

© ) 7.464-7.652 0.D. - .4355-.4395 (11.1-11.2)
S 189 6-194 4 WALL - .0645-.0615 (1.4-1.6)
TN ® o END 1.D. - .378-.381 (3.6-9.7)
ed Wz D 4 063-4.313 X .709-.771 (18.0-19.6) VERTICAL WITHIN 6°
N8 103.2-1096 | o0 PLUG, -4 /
& S | S _ 3.768-3.822 7.166-7.426 _
ey ' 95.7-97.1 182.0-188.6  /
RS ), 1.3:229-3.496
82.0-88.8
S  -308-.390
N = 7.8-9.9
— g 5 " C
} \ » o o
AV ' : TM:M
< 5% o , - 5.740-5.760 -
<T
=< 3 o N X R 145.8-146.3 ~—C
@B ol N2 } T AN |
>N B e od T[T T Ty 2 A
CIIS d r~ CJ) ~ /;z—\ |-'=\ !
Ny S 9 ) I < A\ % | \—B
o4 4B s I
. 4 — oD 1
g. g /<43° *r"I“ z §; g ; I
I ‘ 976 e 8= 0T A e
i - ] ™ &% TN 041_
v w /.:-" . =~ S = =R =
750-.760 hs o \ Ex b
D e L 7.475-7.525 - D & g173-8.379 _
o : 189.9-191.1 ™~ C207.6-212.8
Ax R 615-.635 3.826-4.076 A/’ 11 260 11.466 .
15.6-16.1 " 97.2-103. ﬂ“\ /90%\0 / 286.0-2912
° 12.647-12.753
2.805-3.055 - -
ox R 8.178-8.198 719-77.6 Ax R 2.865-2.885 32‘1.2-323.9\é
PROCESS - COPPER

A SUCTION LOCATION NOT
OPTIONAL. MUST USE
ONLY AS SUCTION.

2 SUCTION - COPPER
0.D. - .7475-.7525 (19.0-19.1)
WALL - .0545-.0615 (1.4-1
END I.D. - .628-.631 (15.9-16.0)

6-25.1)

4-16)

X .928-.990 (23.6-25.

PLUG, -7 NOTE!

0.D. - .373-

WALL - .032-.038 (0.8-
END 1.D. - .378-.381 (9.6
X .865-.927 (22.0-23.5)

PLUG, -4

377 (9.5-9.6)
]

G)
9.7)
5

1. IF SPECIFIED ON BILL OF MATERIAL ASSEMBLE THESE PARTS AS SHOWN.

Q.A. SYMBOLS

¥X = CATEGORY 1|

INCHES A = CATEGORY 11
DIMENSIONING = R INCHES (MILLIMETER .
MANUFACTURING NOTES! VILLIMETERS O 1 OHES | °) | B2 ATy
1. SEE DWG. #AHT30 FOR ASSY. OF DISCHARGE A |HAB42-23 p o1s. cone
CONNECTOR & LOWER SHOCK LOOP IN LOWER = | HAB74-3 | 5 ED) SALES COMPRESSOR
HOUSING. tH n » ” C % [ o mﬁg ;Dm-;-"M'G M W’G/ZW 1 At PRINTS Prion 70
2. SEE SPEC. "A-B” & "A-C” FOR PROCESSING. il Fe72 ol 10/8/96 | p/e3/97 a
D [34649 2|3 [etag ;;;a 4’38 TECUMBEH PRODUCTS CO. | .
i3 B BT ENGE R %%%@% MATERSAL
- I EER R Z RO uE bt 2SR SR] P07 % K5 GRIFFITHIAW-DCAW25CIREL -C.PRT
I 7 i 6 4 | A 3 | 2 i i




Artisan Technology Group is an independent supplier of quality pre-owned equipment

Gold-standard solutions We buy equipment Learn more!

Extend the life of your critical industrial, Planning to,upgrade your/current Visit us at artisantg.com for more info
commercial, and military systems with our equipment? Have/surplus equipment taking on price quotes, drivers, technical

superior service and support. up’shelf'space? Well give'it a new home. specifications, manuals, and documentation.

Artisan Scientific Corporation dba Artisan Technology Group is not an affiliate, represéntative, or authorized distributor for any manufacturer listed herein.

(217) 352-9330 | sales@artisantg.com | artisantg.com TECHNOLOGY GROUP

We’re here to make your life easier. How can we help you today? Vl ARTISAN




